STATE OF CALIFORNMIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY GEORGE DEUKMEMNAN, Governor

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
714/744 P STREET

P.O. BOX 942732

SACRAMENTO, CA 942347320

November 27, 19690
TO: All County Welfare Directors Letter No.: 89.101

All County Administrative Officers
SUBJECT: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST
Enclesed for your information is an updated list of ACWDLs released between

August 1, 1989 and October 31, 1989,

Each quarter we will provide you with an updated listing with the next list
scheduled for February 1990.

If after review of the listings you identify letters that you have mnot
received, please contact Michael Guzman of my staff at (916) 322-2715, or
send a message via EMC? to HDMGUZM. When sending a request via EMC?, please
include the ACWDL number and appropriate mailing address.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Frank S. Martucci, Chief
Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Enclosure

cc! Medi-Cal Liaisons
Medi-Cal Program Consultants

Expiration Date: pNovember 27, 1990



Letter
Number
89 62
89 63
89 64
89 65
89 66
89 67
89 68
89 69
89 70
89 71
89 72
89 73
89 74
89 75
89 76
89 77
89 78

Issue
Date

09/01/89

08,/07/89
08/07/89
08,/09/89

08,/09/89

08/11/89

08/22/89
08/24/89

08/28/89

08/28/89

09/01/89

09,/05/89

09/06/89 - - - -

09,/08 /89

09/18/89

09/14/89

09/25/89

Enclosure
1989 ACWD letter List
8/1/89 - 10/31/89

Subject

Documentation of Naturalization and Derived or
Acquired Citizenship

Administrative Error Letter Process
Other Health Coverage
Public Charge

Additional Information on Miller v. Woods
Court Order )

Questions and Answers on Incapacity

New Maintenance Need Levels Effective July 1,
1989 and 185% of Federal Poverty Levels ‘

Health Insurance Premium Payment (HIPP)
Program

Comprehensive Perinatal Sexrvices Program
(CPSP) Prenatal Care Services Guidance Program
(PCGP)

Implementation of the Medi-Cal Income Changes
for AFDC-MN & MI Persons Due to the Family
Support Act of 1988

Clark v. Kizer Lawsuit

Third Party Liability (TPL) Training Program
Seconds Save Millions

L

Akl -County Welfare Directors Letter (A

List

Health Plan (PHP) Listing

Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program
(CPSP) Medi-Cal Eligibility Problem Report

Form

Closure and Relocation of Department of Health
Services Warehouse

Computer Equipment for MCCA



Letter

Number

89 79
89 80
89 81
89 82
89 83
89 84
89 85
89 86
89 87
89 88
89 89
89 90
89 91

Issue
Date

10/04/89

10/02/89

10/02/89

10/02/89

10/04/89
10/04 /89

10,/02,/89

10/10,/89

10,/02/89

.10/12/89

10/20/89

10/24/89

10/26/89

Enclosure

1989 ACWD Letter List
8/1/89 - 10/31/89

Subject

Four Month Continuing Medi-Cal

Implementation of the Qualified Medicare
Beneficiaries Program

County Contact Lists

Notification of SSI and IHSS Recipients of
Possible Ineligibility for Medi-Cal Only Due
to Transfer of Property for Less Than Adequate
Consideration

Restructuring Medi-Cal Aid Codes

PRUCOL Policy & Procedures

Advance Copy of Procedures Section 9-M Cash
Fayments for Medical and Social Services

Eligibility Policy Assignments by Subject Area
Hunt v. Kizer Implementation
New MEDS Network Liaison County Assignments

Health Insurance Questionnaire {(DHS 6155)
Revision

Changes in Copayment for Medical Services

Medicare Catastrophic Coverage Act Training





