## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

714/744 P STREET P.O. BOX 942732 SACRAMENTO, CA 94234-7320



November 27, 1989 Letter No.: 89-101

TO: All County Welfare Directors

All County Administrative Officers

SUBJECT: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS LETTER (ACWDL) LIST

Enclosed for your information is an updated list of ACWDLs released between August 1, 1989 and October 31, 1989.

Each quarter we will provide you with an updated listing with the next list scheduled for February 1990.

If after review of the listings you identify letters that you have not received, please contact Michael Guzman of my staff at (916) 322-2715, or send a message via EMC2 to HDMGUZM. When sending a request via EMC2, please include the ACWDL number and appropriate mailing address.

If you have any questions, please contact Michael.

Sincerely,

Original signed by

Frank S. Martucci, Chief Medi-Cal Eligibility Branch

Enclosure

cc: Medi-Cal Liaisons

Medi-Cal Program Consultants

Expiration Date: November 27, 1990

## 1989 ACWD Letter List 8/1/89 - 10/31/89

Letter <u>Number</u>	Issue <u>Date</u>	Subject
89 - 62	09/01/89	Documentation of Naturalization and Derived or Acquired Citizenship
89 - 63	08/07/89	Administrative Error Letter Process
89 - 64	08/07/89	Other Health Coverage
89 - 65	08/09/89	Public Charge
89 - 66	08/09/89	Additional Information on Miller v. Woods Court Order
89 - 67	08/11/89	Questions and Answers on Incapacity
89 - 68	08/22/89	New Maintenance Need Levels Effective July 1, 1989 and 185% of Federal Poverty Levels
89 - 69	08/24/89	Health Insurance Premium Payment (HIPP) Program
89 - 70	08/28/89	Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program (CPSP) Prenatal Care Services Guidance Program (PCGP)
89 - 71	08/28/89	Implementation of the Medi-Cal Income Changes for AFDC-MN & MI Persons Due to the Family Support Act of 1988
89 - 72	09/01/89	Clark v. Kizer Lawsuit
89 - 73	09/05/89	Third Party Liability (TPL) Training Program <u>Seconds Save Millions</u>
89 - 74	09/06/89···	All County Welfare Directors Letter (ACWDL) List
89 - 75	09/08/89	Health Plan (PHP) Listing
89 - 76	09/18/89	Comprehensive Perinatal Services Program (CPSP) Medi-Cal Eligibility Problem Report Form
89 - 77	09/14/89	Closure and Relocation of Department of Health Services Warehouse
89 - 78	09/25/89	Computer Equipment for MCCA

## 1989 ACWD Letter List 8/1/89 - 10/31/89

Letter <u>Number</u>	Issue <u>Date</u>	Subject
89 - 79	10/04/89	Four Month Continuing Medi-Cal
89 - 80	10/02/89	Implementation of the Qualified Medicare Beneficiaries Program
89 - 81	10/02/89	County Contact Lists
89 - 82	10/02/89	Notification of SSI and IHSS Recipients of Possible Ineligibility for Medi-Cal Only Due to Transfer of Property for Less Than Adequate Consideration
89 - 83	10/04/89	Restructuring Medi-Cal Aid Codes
89 - 84	10/04/89	PRUCOL Policy & Procedures
89 - 85	10/02/89	Advance Copy of Procedures Section 9-M Cash Payments for Medical and Social Services
89 - 86	10/10/89	Eligibility Policy Assignments by Subject Area
89 - 87	10/02/89	Hunt v. Kizer Implementation
89 - 88	10/12/89	New MEDS Network Liaison County Assignments
89 - 89	10/20/89	Health Insurance Questionnaire (DHS 6155) Revision
89 - 90	10/24/89	Changes in Copayment for Medical Services
89 - 91	10/26/89	Medicare Catastrophic Coverage Act Training